PRICE

Present the

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
GRAND NATIONAL

SCRAMBLE

for the KING AND HARPER TROPHY

LAWN FARM, ELSWORTH

By kind permission of Mr. W. LOGAN

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

Sunday, September 16th, 1962
First Race 1.30 p.m.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING:

Steward appointed by S.M. Centre: F. RETTIG.
Stewards appointed by Matchless M.C. & C.C.: D. BEERE, G. SUMMERFIELD.

Clerk of the Course: R. RADFORD Starter: C. C. D. SCOTT
Lap Scorers: Mrs. J. DAVIS, J. HINSBY. Chief Marshall: R. HOLLAND
Clothing Marshal: C. WORLAND Judge: A. LEE
Paddock Marshal: W. HOUGHTON Machine Examiner: 1. WORLAND

Marshals and Other Officials:
Members of the Matchless Motor Cycle and Car Club;
Ely and Dist. M.C.C.; Littleport & Dist. M.C.C.; and Hunts Falcon M.C. & L.C.C.
Hon. Secretary of the Meeting: E. W. Stearn.
17, Trafalgar Street, Cambridge.
Public Address by Messrs. Wrights of Cambridge.
Our best thanks are due to the St. John’s Ambulance Brigade for their attendance to-day.
Please give generously to this voluntary organisation.
REGIONAL RESTRICTED.

Open to Eastern, East Midland and South Midland Centres A.C.U.
Permit No. Q.1102 T.C.C. No. 105

Held under G.C.R’s and Regulations of the A.C.U.

Printed by Crampton & Sons Ltd., Sawston, Cambridge
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FOR SOMETHING
RATHER SPECIAL?

Then come and talk things
over with us, for we can
offer a fine range of popular
New and Quality Used models,
realistically priced and offered
on very competitive and

Easy Terms.

We are MAIN AGENTS for
B.S.A. and can also offer
Ambassador, Ariel,
Greeves, Matchless, Royal
Enfield, Triumph and Velo-
cette models. We are also

We have been in the trade for over 60

years, yet it costs no more to deal with
us than with ordinary firms!

Our Sales activities are backed by well-
equiped Workshops and Parts Stores
manned by enthusiasts. Do come and
see us— whatever you require in the
Motor Cycle and Scooter fields, we
shall be delighted to help.

KING & HARPER LTD.
OF CAMBRIDGE

MOTOR-CYCLE & SCOOTER CENTRE, MILTON ROAD

DISTRIBUTORS for
LAMBRETTA and are one of
their very few ‘“ A’’ Class Service
Agents in this country.

Demonstrations — Part Exchanges

Very Easy Terms — Insurance
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Name
F. K. Mayes
J. 'E.«Ford
M. Scott

C. Hammond
Smith

Johnson
Burrows
WS Clarke
. L. Covell

. W. Lee

A. Ward
E. Girling
Vallis

. Foster

. F. Godden
Dennis

. F. Winter
G. Hole

E. Lee
. Straughan
King
. King
. Bates
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. Turner
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Simms
Holt

Stubbens
Aldridge

Heeps
Field
Higgs

Brown
Newton
Reeve
King

Patrick

Beddal
Warner

. Coleman

Sivyer
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J. Gazeley
D. King

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Machine

B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Ariel
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
Dot

Salse

Dot
Fenman
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Merryland
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
F./Barnett
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
Cotton
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Greeves

Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Tribsa
Dot.
Matchless
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Dot
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Dot
B.S.A.

Capacity

250
500
250
500
250
500
250
250
500
250
250
500
250
500
250
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
250
250
250

250
250
500
250
250
350
250
250

250
250
250
500
250
350
250
250

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500

Club
Centaur
Matchless
Centaur

Littleport
Matchless

Oxford Ixion
Matchless
Ely
Littleport

Littleport

Matchless
Matchless
Braintree
Centaur

St. Albans
Barnet
Rookery
Hunts Falcon

Barnet
Matchless
Rushden
Rushden
Kenton &
King’s

Ely
Braintree

St. Albans
Mid. Bucks.

Centaur
Kenton &
King’s

Mid. Bucks.
Northampton
Luton

Centaur
Leavesden
Bedford Eagle
Mid. Bucks.

Halstead
Luton
Dunstable

St. Albans
Grasshopper
Ilford
Halstead

St. Albans
Hunts Falcon
St. Albans
Centaur
Banbury Nobac
Centaur
Wood Green
Matchless

Local
Centre

S.M.
S.M.

»
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LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued.

Local
No. Name Meachine Capacity Club Centre
52 W. Want B.S.A. 250 Matchless S.M.
53 D. Chittenden Tribsa 500 Bicester Auto S.M.
54 R. Allen Greeves 250 Bicester Auto S.M.
55 P. Griffith Greeves 250 Northampton S.M.
56 G. Unwin Greeves 250 Kenton & S.M.
Kings
57 J. Atkinson Greeves 250 Centaur S.M.
58 T. L. Gorner Greeves 250 Kenton & S.M.
Kings
59 T. Nelson Cotton 250 Ely S.M.
* 60 S. Bateman Greeves 250 Hunts. Falcon S.M.
61 H. Collett D.M.W. 250 Luton S.M.
Dratsab 500
62 R. Bateman Greeves 250 Hunts. Falcon S.M.
63 J. Collett Cotton 250 Luton S.M.
64 A. Goodjohn Greeves 250 Ely S.M.
65 R. Shelton Greeves 250 Ely S.M.
* 66 R. Hartop Greeves 250 Centaur S.M.
B.S.A. 500
67 C. Barney Greeves 250 Oxford Ixion S.M.
68 B. Devereux Greeves 250 Kenton & S.M.
Kings
69 P. Dessborough Matchless 500 Northamptpn S.M.
70 A. Carver B.S.A. 250 March S.M.
71 B. Green Tribsa 500 Oxford Ixion S.M.
92 E. Deeley Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
73 S. Campbell Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
74 T. Cassidy Triumph 500 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
) D. Desborough Matchless 500 Northampton S.M.
76 M. Lucas Cotton 250 Berkhamsted S.M.
77 R. Gibbons Greeves 250 Kenton & S.M.
Kings
78 J. Dumayne Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
79 P. Poll Greeves 250 Kenton & S.M.
Kings
80 J. Shambrook Dot 250 Grasshoppers S.M.
81 B. Hill Greeves 250 Grasshoppers S.M.
82 R. Night Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
83 J. Wyse Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
84 P. Wyse Greeves 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
85 A.. Robson James 197 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
86 D. Fox Greeves 250 Halstead E.
87 K. Edwards Tribsa 500 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
88 B. Halsey Matchless 500 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
89 W. Painter Greeves 250 Southall S.M.
90 R. Turner F/Barnett 250 Centaur S.M.
91 J. Marshall Greeves 250 Centaur S.M.
92 H. Abis Dot 250 Banbury Nobac. S.M.
93 B. C. Larkin Tribsa or B.S.A. 500 Centaur S.M.
94 M. Breen Cotton 250 Mid. Bucks. S.M.
Matchless 350
95 C. Lavery Greeves 250 St. Albans S.M.
* 96 M. Berrill D.M.W. 250 Northampton  S.M.
G.BS. II 500
97 P. Dix B.S.A. 500 Northampton S.M.
98 J. Mills Greeves 250 Hunts. Falcon S.M.
99 P. White Dot 250 Barnett S.M.
100 R. Bishop Greeves 250 Grasshopper E.
101 P. Gyselynck Greeves 250 M’k Harb’o S.M.
102 1. Newton Greeves 250 Ely S.M.
103 H. Newton Greeves 250 Ely S.M.
104 R. Clarke Greeves 250 Littleport S.M.
105 D. Waterman Villers Spl. 250 Roe Green S.M.
R.C.A. Spl. 350
106 S. Smith Mabsa 500 Bicester Auto  S.M.
107 P. Robinson Greeves 250 Dunstable S.M.

The 250cc 24 MDS

MOTO CROSS
SPECIAL

is a MUST

A replica of Dave Bickers 1961 European Moto Cross Championship
winning machine

® Redesigned frame—stronger @ Increased performance—
and lighter 23 bhp at 6000 rpm
@® Completely new alloy cylinder @ New 100% efficient airfilter

with special iron liner with replaceable element
@ Full width cast alloy hubs—
finger light braking

GREEVES MOTOR CYCLES, THUNDERSLEY, ESSEX




I. N. REYNOLDS

OF CASTLE STREET, CAMBRIDGE 56843

ALL MAKES OF NEW CARS SUPPLIED

YOUR MOTOR CYCLE IN PART EXCHANGE

IMMEDIATE DELIVERY:
NEW MINOR VANS

NEW WOLSELEY 1500 SALOONS

NEW WOLSELEY 15/60 SALOON

NEW WOLSELEY Hornet Saloon
1961 HILLMAN Minx de luxe Saloon, low mileage, heater.
1960 (Sept.) AUSTIN A.55 de luxe, heater, finished blue
1960 WOLSELEY *“ 1500 '’ Saloon, heater, finshed maroon.
1960 MORRIS Minor 1000 4-door de luxe, heater, finished grey.
1960 MORRIS Minor 2-door de luxe Saloon, heater, low mileage, finished blue.
1960 AUSTIN Seven de luxe, low mileage, finished cream
1960 HILLMAN Minx de luxe Saloon, one owner, heater, fiinished antelope ...

1959 MORRIS Minor 1000 Saloon, one owner, finished black.
1959 MINOR “ 1000 ** 2-door de-luxe, finished green.
1959 PEUGEOT Model 203, one owner, a fine Continental 1,290 c.c. vehicle, fini
1959 MORRIS Minor 1000 4-door de luxe, heater, finished Yukon grey..........

1959 JAGUAR 3.4 litre Saloon, overdrive, finished grey.
1959 JAGUAR Mk. |X Saloon, power steering, radio, automatic. A car of exceptional qualit £775
1959 (Oct.) TRIUMPH Herald, fitted heater, white and tango purple.... £4

1959 AUSTIN A.40 Saloon, heater, one local owner, blue and black. ..
1959 ROVER 75 de luxe, radio and heater, one owner.
1959 CITROEN DSI9 de luxe Saloon, checked and serviced by the makers.
1959 FORD Consul de luxe Salcon, two-tone, heater.
1959 STANDARD 10 Saloon whole car as new, black with brown trim. ...
1958 VAUXHALL Victor Super, low mileage, dual yellow and black. ...

YOUR MOTOR CYCLE IN PART EXCHANGE

Best Cars e« Best Allowance o Best Terms
== AUSTIN /oy
o \/% Z ; . E

X ;

B. E. COCKS & Co. Ltd

OF NEWNHAM, CAMBRIDGE 50746

LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued.

No.
108
109
110

111

112
113
114

115
116
117
118

119

120
121
%122
125
*124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139
140

141

142
143

144
*145

*146
147

148
*149

150
*151

*152
*153
*154
*155
*156
S5

Name
R. Heath
F. Manning
B. Worman

G. Luing

J. Tarbet
C. Homer
L. Homer

J. Pepper
J. Hearn
W. Clark
J. Cronk

L. Spinks

M. Lancaster
R. Goat

D. Castle

A. Tilley

D. A. Jackson
D. J. Nicoll
B. Clark

M. Goodman
Rs . Borter

A. Thurtle

J. Crew

S. Darlow

P. Fox

B. Iles

M. Parish

R. Chambers
D. Coxall

R. Rowe
A. Cook
D. Webb
G. Johnson

G. Upton

P. Bennett
M. Gutsell

P. Butcher
A. Burton

A. Fowkes
R. Dean

R. Corcoraw
J. Aim

B. Slark
R. Sands

R. Fisher
M. V. Curtis
C. West

R. East

J. Pringle
W. Curtis

Machine
Tribsa
Greeves
B.S.A.

Greeves

Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Jap
Greeves
B.S.A.
Dorman
A.JS.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
F/Barnett
Greeves
Latise
Greeves
Tandem
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Dot
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph
Triumph
Cotton
Greeves
Dot
AJS.
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Bultaco

B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves

Triumph Spl.

Cotton
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Orcadian
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
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Capacity
500
250
250

250

Club
Dunstable
Banbury Nobac
Kenton &
Kings

Kenton &
Kings
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

East London
Hunts. Falcon
Iiford

Centaur

Iiford

Matchless
Matchless
Hunts. Falcon
Hunts. Falcon
Ely

Matchless
Halstead

Iiford Am.
Leavesden
East London
Dunstable
Leiston
Dunstable
Dunstable
St. Albans
Dunstable
Iiford Am.

Cricklewood
Mk. Harb’o
Willesden

Mk’ Harb’o

Matchless

Matchless
Kenton &
Kings
Matchless
Hunts. Falcon

Kenton &
Kings
Littleport

Littleport
Halstead

Iiford
Harpenden

Ilford

Mid. Bucks.
Littleport
Leavesden
Leavesden
Nobac
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EVENT 1. For Junior Drivers Up to 1,000 c.c.

Heats 3 Laps. Final 6 Laps.

First 8 of each Heat into Final.

Creative colour and
letterpress printers
of precision

and true definition

Crampton

& SONS LIMITED

allow us to quote

for that next job—

be it a simple label, or
a full colour brochure

CRAMPTON & SONS LTD SAWSTON CAMBRIDGE
TELEPHONE SAWSTON 38131

Heat 1.
8 D. Clarke 56 G. Unwin 104 R. Clarke
14 C. Foster 61 H. Collett 108 R. Heath
194.3. Lee 65 R. Shelton 112 J. Tarbet
23 K. Bates 70 A. Carver 116 J. Hearn
27 G. Holt 74 T. Cassidy 120 M. Lancaster
31 R. Field 78 J. Dumayne 127 M. Goodman
35, D. Reeve 82 R. Night 131 S. Darlow
40 M. Coleman 86 D. Fox 135 R. Chambers
44 M. Welch 90 R. Turner 139 D. Webb
48 P. Cushing 94 M. Breen 143 M. Gutsell
52 W. Want 100 R. Bishop 150 B. Slark
HEAT 1 RESULT
1248 2 atds R M. Siov.gns (5, el % Tt 8. A%
STIINE s e E
HEAT 2.
11 F. Ward 57 J. Atkinson 105 D. Waterman
15 C. Godden 62 R. Bateman 109 F. Manning
20 G. Straughan 67 C. Barney 113 C. Homer
24 R. Turner 71 B. Green 117 W. Clark
28 R. Stubbens 75 D. Desborough 121 R. Goat
32 D. Higgs 79 PEPoll 128 R. Porter
37 R. Patrick 83 J. Wyse 132°° B Eox
41 R. Sivyer 87 K. Edwards 136 D. Coxall
45 J. Rogers 91 J. Marshall 140 G. Johnson
49 T. Mayes 95 C. Lavery 144 P. Butcher
53 C. Chittenden 101 P. Gyselynck
HEAT 2 RESULT
IS s, D) A I 3 A B) s e Ao L O T b e o 8 s
IPINC. ..« St s ats
HEAT 3.
12 J. Girling 58 T.L. Gorner 106 S. Smith
16 L. Dennis 63 J. Collett 110 B. Worman
21 L. King 68 B. Devereux 114 L. Homer
25 J¥Bease ¥2.' E. Deeley 118 J. Cronk
29 R. Aldridge 76 M. Lucas 123 A. Tilley
33 R. Brown 80 J. Shambrook 129 A. Thurtle
38 T. Beddal 84 P. Wyse 133 B. Iles
42 R. Bullen 88 B. Halsey 137 R. Rowe
46 R. Gillard 92 H. Aris 141 G. Upton
50 J. Gazeley 98 J. Mills 147 R. Dean
54 R. Allen 102 1. Newton
HEAT 3 RESULT
1., . .50 W, SEC | ol i i s (A Tatdats B

TONY GRIGGS MOTOR CYCLES

6 Hooper Street, Cambridge. Tel: 56041
Specialists in Motor Cycle Repairs
ESTIMATES FREE OPEN 6 Days a week
Wheel building, Alloy welding, Frame building & Repairs

If it is the best in motor cycling you require then you cannot afford not to call and pay
me a visit. Every machine and repair personally checked and supervised.

DON’T FORGET

TO VISIT

JIM REYNOLDS’

STAND AT THIS SCRAMBLE

For all your Chocolates, Cigarettes, Sweets and Our Famous
Rock and Nougat




HEAT 4.

13 J. Vallis 59 1. Nelson 107
17 A. Winter 64 A. Goodjohn 111
22 D. King 69 P. Desborough 115
26 M. Simms 73 S. Campbell 119
30 G. Heeps 77 R. Gibbons 126
34 T. Newton 81 B. Hill 130
39 W. Warner 85 A. Robson 134
43 R. Joslin 89 W. Painter 138
47 R. Biggs 93 B. Larkin 142
51 D. King 99 P. White 148
55 P. Griffith 103 H. Newton

HEAT 4 RESULT

P. Robinson
G. Luing

J. Pepper

L. Spinks
B. Clark

J. Crew

M. Parish
A. Cook

P. Bennett
R. Corcoran

HEAT 3.

4 P.C, Hammond 51 D. King 107 P. Robinson
10 A. Lee 56 G. Unwin 112 J. Tarbet

13 J. Vallis 60 S. Bateman 116 J. Hearn

17 A. Winter 64 A. Goodjohn 120 M. Lancaster
18 P. Hole 70 A. Carver 126 B. Clark
21 L. King 77 R. Gibbons 130 J. Crew
25 J. Pease 81 B. Hill 134 M. Parish
29 R. Aldridge 85 A. Robson 138 A. Cook
33 R. Brown 91 J. Marshall 142 P. Bennett
39 W. Warner 98 J. Mills 146 A. Burton
43 R. Joslin 102 1. Newton 148 R. Corcoran
47 R. Biggs

............ Fe Dy
Tine e V. . ..
EVENT 1 FINAL RESULT
193 2. d8dnin T s ki d0? 5. 0 6. 450 1498 [3.32

Time./s.“. /3 .
EVENT 2. LIGHTWEIGHT GRAND NATIONAL.
For Allcomers up to 250 c.c.

First 8 of each Heat into Final.

Heats 3 Laps. Final 10 Laps.

HEAT 1.
1 F. Mayes 49 T. Mayes 100 R. Bishop
3 M. Scott 54 R. Allen 104 R. Clarke
9 K. Covell 58 T. Gorner 110 B. Worman
11 F. Ward 62 R. Bateman 114 L. Homer
15 C. Godden 67 C. Barney 119 L. Spinks
19 1. Lee 73 S. Campbell 123 A. Tilley
23 K. Bates 79 4B. Poll 124 D. Jackson
27 G. Holt 83 J. Wyse 128 R. Porter
31 R. Field 89 W. Painter 132, .R.:Box:
37 R. Patrick 94 M. Breen 136 D. Coxall
41 R. Sivyer 96 M. Berrill 140 G. Johnson
45 J. Rogers 157 W. Curtis
HEAT 1 RESULT
Lol 2. 128 31248 N e 8..7..
Time 7 ; 1}4. ’
HEAT 2.
2 J. Ford 50 J. Gazeley 105 D. Waterman
6 J. Johnson 55 P. Griffith 111 G. Luing
7 B. Burrows 59 1. Nelson 115 %) . ¥PCpper
12 J. Girling 63 J. Collett 118 J. Cronk
16 L. Dennis 68 B. Devereux 125 D. Nicoll
20 G. Straughan 76 M. Lucas 129 A. Thurtle
24 R. Turner 80 J. Shamrock 153 1. lles
28 R. Stubbens 84 P. Wyse 137 R. Rowe
32 D. Higgs 90 R. Turner 141 G. Upton
38 T. Beddal 95 C. Lavery 144 P. Butcher
42 R. Bullen 101 P. Gyselynck 151 R. Sands

46 R. Gillard

HEAT 2 RESULT

pls 20 N AR s gl 6 55 129 2.2

Time.z i -233

HEAT 3 RESULT.

0. 225 3.]107 4049 s:40. 614 1./%. 37/,

Time. 2.7 154

CLAUDE SCOTT LTD.

of
CAMBRIDGE & HAVERHILL

for
New and Secondhand

MOPEDS — SCOOTERS — MOTOR-CYLES
SIDECARS — THREE-WHEELERS

Complete with guarantee & a Super After Sales Service
Personal attention at all times

You cannot do better than visit

CLAUDE SCOTT LTD.

26/28 FITZROY STREET, 7 QUEENS SQUARE
| Tel: HAVERHILL 2346

Tel: CAMBRIDGE 59179
“For all that’s best in Motorcycling’’




HEAT 4.
5

P. Smith 61 H. Collett 117 W. Clark
14 C. Foster 65 R. Shelton 121 R. Goat
22 D. King 66 R. Hartop 122 D. Castle
26 M. Simms 72 E. Deeley A 127 M. Goodman
30 G. Heeps 78 J. Dumayne 131 S. Darlow
35 D. Reeve 82 R. Night 135 R. Chambers
36 G. King 86 D. Fox 3 139 D. Webb
40 M. Coleman 92 H. Aris 143 M. Gutsell
44 M. Welch 99 P. White 146 A. Fowkes
48 P. Cushing 103 H. Newton 147 R. Dean
52 W. Want 109 F. Manning 149 J. Aim

57 J. Atkinson
HEAT 4 RESULT.
543 6. 45 1.34. s
Time. 7" 34.4.
FINAL OF LIGHTWEIGHT GRAND NATIONAL. EVENT 2.
149 2.0 3.7% 425 5024646 5/.40 528,
Time 2 3. ?g’q

EVENT 3. CAMBRIDGESHIRE GRAND NATIONAL. Heats 3 Laps. Final 12 Laps

For Expert Drivers and first 20 finishers from Event 1.
First 16 of each Heat into Final.

HE

>

gl

1 F. Mayes 36 G. King 145 A. Burton

3 M. Scott 60 S. Bateman 149 J. Aim

5 P. Smith 124 D. Jackson 151 R. Sands

78 BurrOﬁ’vs 145 A. Burton %52 R. Fisher

9 K. Coye 157 W. Curtis 59 ast
" q"i ................. SR s ey
e LU IR - 145 .. bosdba ¥ LT
ey A ORI e L gl

NS e A, ol N JEREIRA T T

HEAT 2.

2 J. Ford 66 - R. Hartop 125 D. Nicoll

4 P. Hammond 96 M. Berrill 146 A. Fowkes

6 J. Johnson L o B 153 M. Curtis

}(8) 11} IIieT 122 D. Castle 154 C. West

ole 156 1J. Pringle

e ABALRS P30S v 4.1?. .............. RETIRRAS. ...
w7 IR Y LT 4 SOOI i R
BRGNS VAN Tl 4 4‘ ................................
..... s .. ot ssaiil e an ia's odiaid

Qe o 3 60 g B L 4F e O sopE /77
9.428 10..22 Time 57, .

FINAL OF CAMBRIDGESHIRE GRAND NATIONAL.

LA RNAY & 42 .5 6.46. 1./57 s. 1.
BTN 10 88 ke o

JIMMY LANE MOTOR CYCLES

Main Agents for
ARIEL : B.S.A. FRANCIS BARNETT

NORTON TRIUMPH

Triumph spares stockists
Ariel Arrow and Leader spares

Part Exchange After Sales Service
Barbour Suits in stock

67-68 Hermitage Road,

Hitchin — Herts.
Tel: HITCHIN 4443

THOMPSONS (MELBOURN) LTD.

and associated Co.

JOHN KAY (Electrical) LTD.

i t, Melbourn, Nr. Royston, Herts.
26/28 High Stree e

For everything Electrical:-
MURPHY—PYE—EKCO—PHILLIPS T/V & Radio
HOOVER & FRIGIDAIRE Dealers

Rental or H.P. terms as required

Electrical estimates for domestic or Industrial
installations on application.

Members of R.T.R.A. and N.I.C.E.C.




EVENT 4. For Expert Drivers up to 250 c.c.

6 Laps.

1 F. Mayes 9 K. Covell 122 D. Castle
2 J. Ford 10 A. Lee 124 D. Jackson
3 M. Scott 18 P. Hole 125 D. Nicoll
4 P. Hammond 36 G. King 145 A. Burton
5 P. Smith 60 S. Bateman 146 A. Fowkes
6 J. Johnson 66 R. Hartop 149 J. Aim
7 B. Burrows 96 M. Berrill 151 R. Sands
157 W. Curtis
EVENT 4 RESULT.
TR RC VI 1. o o b 7 g < Sl Sl e 78 i
...... 10...... Timef3.:9%¢
EVENT 5. For Expert Drivers., 300 c.c. to 1000 c.c. 6 Laps
1 F. Mayes 36 G. King 151 R. Sands
2 J. Ford 66 R. Hartop 152 R. Fisher
3 M. Scott 96 M. Berrill 153 M. Curtis
5 P. Smith 97 P. Dix 154 C. West
9 K. Covell 145 A. Burton 155 R. East
10 A. Lee 146 A. Fowkes 156 J. Pringle
18 P. Hole 149 J. Aim 157 W. Curtis
EVENT 5 RESULT.
i 0/ R 3t T S 2 6. oottt R 1k i &k v
Ox SaRe 10,295 TimeE gt & 3

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS!

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and admission is subject
to the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion, and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including owners of the land, and drivers
owners and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal ineilury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howso-
ever caused.

LITTER
It would be Appreciated if you would kindly take your litter home with you, or, put
it in the sacks provided around the course.
Please help us keep the course TIDY.
Thank You.

JOIN THE SCRAMBLE

FOR THESE
MATCHLESS BEERS!

TOLLY COBBOLD
ALES and STOUTS

568 c.c. (VERY POTENT)
AND IN SMALLER CAPACITIES

Designed in 1900 and still in the front
at all trials.

These are the beers for all racing men (and
women, for that matter) brewed from qqut
and hops only, for it is a family tradition
to brew beer for the people who know the
best when they drink it.

Obtainable in TOLLY COBBOLD houses throughout
East Anglia, in Clubs, Hotels, Wine Metchants and Licensed

Grocers
and

AT THE BARS ON THIS GROUND




THE COMPLETE SERVICE FOR THE

Competition Rider

Expert advice on all aspects of

tuning etc.
LR T

A few examples of our

¢ COMP BARGAINS !’

1958 Matchless 350. c.c. G3LCS In
trials trim, full lighting
equipment.

£85

1960 Norman 250 c.c. With works
engine. In ftrials trim but
could be supplied with
scrambles engine if required.

Special Offer: Completely rebuilt
B.S.A. A.10 650 c.c. comp.
outfit. H.C. piston, racing
cams, racing Lucas magneto,

ially fitted I 1
WE AL WA YS zll):?i:;? );deal“escra?nv{)less u?)%

stock a grass combination. a0
Complete range of :

% Racing Plugs =8

% Special Carb Jets ~ FOR THE TOURING

% Sprockets RIDER

* Tyres etce. Terrific selection of New &
d Machines, A ies,

* A.C. U‘ Approved use acCllr;iZingc,cessorles

ClOthing H.P. & Insurance arranged

CALL AND SEE
US NOW!

liens

HAWTHORN WAY, CAMBRIDGE.
Tel: 56228




